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Toos Electric Wire and Cable industry company has expanded its
production in the field of copper and aluminum cables for the marine,
military, telecommunications, electricity distribution, mining and urban
railway industries, and as the first company in the country, is specialized in
the water industry and Urban and rural wastewater operates according to
the latest instructions and standards of the National water and Wastewater
engineering company and has a complete portfolio of products in this field.
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pu
section

3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3x95
3x120
3x150
3x185

3x240

Slaxi jo yhad
No.xdia.App.

33x0.234
54x0.234
56x0.282
84x0.282
80x0.386
126x0.386
192x0.386
266x0.386
392x0.386
560x0.386
710x0.386
954x0.386
710x0.5
876x0.5

1137x0.5

Gle Sko
Insulation
thickness

1.2
1.2
1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6

1.8

2.2

Sheath
thickness

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.90

2.10

2.20

2.30

2.50

2.70
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11.2/12.4
12.1/12.9
12.7/14.5
13.8/15.7
15.8/18
18.4/20.9
21.9/24.7
24.7/275
28.4/3
32.3/36.3
36.9/41.4
40.4/45.4
45/50.5

49.6/55.6

12.90

7.70

4.80

3.2

1.85

1.17

0.757

0.534

0.374

0.264

0.200

0.161

0.129

0.106

54.2/60.8 0.0801

Cuogldo Jsla>
Bl yo il
Yoc®
Insulation
resistance

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

64

86

111

143

173

205

252

303

346

390

441

511

Sylasbiuwl
NENEIL

ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

Jg
Voltage

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper/ polyester tape / Silane Elasto-
mer insulation/ water blocking tape , powder and yarn /
polyester / Silane Elastomer sheath

(Water & heat resistant Thermo plastic elastomer & polyester)
Acronym According to IEC:CU/Silane Elastomer /Silan Elas-
tomer

Standard:ISIRI 3569-1 , Water and sewage organisation
instruction No.142

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +70°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +125°C

Minimum bending radius :

fixed insatallation 10 x core @

Application:

These cables are do not contain toxic substances and are
resistant to wear and heat, for this reason, they are suitable
for maximum mechanical stress in humid environments
in Drinking Water wells for submersible pump Protected
against water penetration longitudinally and transverse in
cable ..
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3x4

3x6

3x10

3x16

3x25

3x35

3x50

3x70

3x95

3x120

3x150

3x185

3x240

&l 0l
Insulation

°| thickness

33x0.234

54x0.234

56x0.282

84x0.282

80x0.386

126x0.386

192x0.386

266x0.386

392x0.386

560x0.386

710x0.386

954x0.386

710x0.5

876x0.5

1137x0.5

1.2

1.2

1.4

14

1.6

1.6

1.8

2.2

UiSg) Siko
Sheath
thickness

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.5

2.7
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7.7/17.1 12.90

8.2/19.1 | 7.70
8.9/19.2  4.80
9.5/21.3 1 3.20
10.5/24 = 1.85

11.8/27.8 1.17
13.6/33  0.757
14.9/36.8 0.537
17/42.8  0.374
19.2/48.6 0.264
21.8/55.3 0.200
23.8/60.7 0.161
26.3/67.5 0.129
28.5/73 = 0.106

30.6/78.3 0.0801

Cu.)9L5.a d§|.\>
slos o Laule
Yo c®
Insulation
resistance

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

Sylasbiwl
Standard

ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

Wy
Voltage

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper/polyester tape / Silane Elasto-
mer insulation/ Silane Elastomer sheath

(Water & heat resistant Thermo plastic elastomer )
Acronym According to IEC : CU / Silane Elastomer /Silan
Elastomer

Standard:ISIRI 3569-1 , Water and sewage organisation
instruction No.142

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +70°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +125°C

Minimum bending radius :10xcore@

fixed installation

Application :

These cables are do not contain toxic substances and are
resistant to wear and heat, for this reason, they are suitable
for maximum mechanical stress in humid environments
in Drinking Water wells for submersible pump Protected
against water penetration longitudinally and transverse in
cable.
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pu
section

3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3x95
3x120
3x150
3x185

3x240

Slaxi yo yhad
No.xdia.App.

33x0.234
54x0.234
56x0.282
84x0.282
80x0.386
126x0.386
192x0.386
266x0.386
392x0.386
560x0.386
728x0.386
954x0.386
710x0.5
876x0.5

1137x0.5

Insulation
thickness

1.2

1.2

1.4

1.4

1.6

1.6

1.8

2.2

Sheath
thickness

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.90

2.10

2.20

2.30

2.50

2.70
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10.8/12  12.90
11.7/12.5 7.70
12.7/14.5 4.80
13.8/15.7/ 3.20
15.8/17.9 1.85
18.4/20.9 1.17
21.9/24.7 0.757
24.4/27.5 0.537

28.4/32  0.374
32.3/36.3 0.264
36.9/41.4 0.200

40/45.4 @ 0.161

45/50.5  0.129
49.6/55.6 0.106

54.2/60.9 0.0801

Insulation
resistance

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

NENEIL|

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

JWy
Voltage

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000
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Water&oilresistant Thermo plastic elastomer
|ECU.U|.uJ|).J L_g)bai}lﬁmu_c

CU/TPE/NBRElastomer/ TPE/NBRElastomer
VDE:NYMHY (bl 1 5)lais cuolle

adigo xS i 1) Jasllgiws o ISIRI3569- Lyl sliwl

oS QUol g
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oS00 L
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o dlg0 1 8l8 g 009 (1-29) sl )0 pglbe Lo LS -l
6hls slegl=o sho cowlio cle (1 om a4 Wb
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper/ polyester tape / TPE/
NBR Elastomer insulation/ water blocking tape,
powder and yarn / TPE/NBR Elastomer sheath
(Water & oil resistant Thermo plastic elastomer & pol-
yester)

Acronym According to IEC:

CU/TPE/NBR Elastomer/ TPE/NBR Elastomer
Acronym According to VDE : NYMHY

Standard:ISIRI 3569-1, Water and sewage organisa-
tion instruction No.141

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +60°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +80°C

Minimum bending radius : 10 x core @

fixed installation

Application :

These cables are resistant to oil and do not contain
toxic substances so they are suitable for maximum
mechanical stress in humid environments in drink-
ing Water wells for submersible pump Protected
against water penetration longitudinally and trans-
verse in cable .
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3x6

3x10

3x16

3x25

3x35

3x50

3x70

3x95

3x120

3x150

3x185

3x240

33x0.234

54x0.234

56x0.282

84x0.282

80x0.386

126x0.386

192x0.386

266x0.386

392x0.386

560x0.386

710x0.386

954x0.386

710x0.5

876x0.5

1137x0.5

1.2

1.2

1.4

14

1.6

1.6

1.8

2.2

s
9)

Sheath

thickness

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

21

2.2

2.3

2.5

2.7
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7.3/16.4 | 12.90

7.8/17.9 | 7.70
8.9/19.2 | 4.80
9.5/21.3 | 3.20

10.5/23.9 1.85
19.2/27.8 1.17
13.6/33 | 0.757

15/37 | 0.537
17/42.8  0.374
19.2/48.6 0.264
21.8/55.3 0.200
23.8/60.7 0.161
26.3/67.5 0.129
28.5/72.9 0.106

30.6/78.3 0.0801

Cuaglia Jsla>
slos o Laule
Yo c®
Insulation
resistance

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

58

78

102

135

160

184

235

282

328

379

434

514

Sylsbiwl
Standard

ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

Wy
Voltage

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper/ polyester tape / TPE/NBR Elas-
tomer insulation/ TPE/NBR Elastomer sheath

(Water & oil resistant Thermo plastic elastomer)

Acronym According to IEC:

CU/TPE/NBR Elastomer/ TPE/NBR Elastomer

Acronym According to VDE : NYMHY

Standard:ISIRI 3569-1, Water and sewage organization
instruction No.141

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +60°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +80°C

Minimum bending radius :

fixed installation 10 x core @

Application:

These cables are Resistan to Oil and do not Contain toxic
sabstances so they are suitable for maximum mechanical
stress in humid environments in Drinking Water wells for
submersible pump Protected against water penetration
transverse in cable.
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jolw
section

3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70

3x95

No.xdia. App.

31x0.234
51x0.234
56x0.282
84x0.282
77x0.386
124x0.386
190x0.386
266x0.386
392x0.386
560x0.386

710x0.386

Insulation
thickness

1.2

1.2

14

14

1.6

1.6

1.8

Sheath
thickness

1.9

2.1

3.3

3.5

3.8

4.1

4.5

4.8

5.3

| QB8 g T eaivo sla oS

13.9

15.7

21.4

24.2

28.5

31.8

36.5

41.3

46.4

4.95

3.3

191

1.21

0.78

0.554

0.386

0.272

0.206

52

64

86

111

143

173

205

252

303

Standard

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

ISIRI1926-4

L)
Voltage

450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750

450/750

301

405

748

991

1446

1879

2545

3386

4248
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ISIRI1926-4 : &)lusliwl

SSuiilw a3 +60 6 -5 wul jue cuas bulid o 555 sloo
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper / polyester tape / IE4 insulation
/ SE4 sheath

Acronym According to IEC: CU / IE4 / SE4

Acronym According to VDE : NGG

Standard: ISIRI 1926-4

Temperature range : flexing -5°C to +60°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +90°C

Minimum bending radius :5-10 x core @

fixed installation

Application :
These cables are resistantto oil and have hight Flexibility

so they are suitable for maximum mechanical stress in
humid environments in Water wells for submersible pump
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3x4

3x6

3x10

3x16

3x25

3x35

3x50

3x70

3x95

31x0.234

51x0.234

56x0.282

84x0.282

77x0.386

124x0.386

190x0.386

266x0.386

392x0.386

560x0.386

710x0.386

11

1.2

13

14

1.6

1.9

1.9
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2.1

2.3

2.6

2.9

2.9

3.2

34

3.6

5.8/12.8
6.6/15.1
7.9/18.9
9/21.7
10.7/26.5
12.5/30.6
14.7/36.7
16.5/41.3
21.4/48.7
22.3/55.4

25.1/62.4

13.3

7.98

4.95

3.3

191

1.21

0.78

0.554

0.386

0.272

0.206

Cuaglin d§|._\>
TP X PRI
a0 Yo

Insulation
resistance

0.0070
0.0060
0.0056
0.0130
0.0044
0.0038
0.0037
0.0032

0.0032

52

64

86

111

143

173

205

252

303

Wy
Voltage

Standard

ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1600/1000
ISIRI3569-1 600/1000
ISIRI3569-1600/1000

ISIRI3569-1 600/1000

279

338

578

820

1209

1644

2379

3078

3973
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper / polyester tape / IE4 insulation
/ SE4 sheath

Acronym According to IEC: CU / IE4 / SE4

Acronym According to VDE : NFLGG

Standard: KSB-ISIRI3569-1

Temperature range : flexing -5°C to +70°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +90°C

Minimum bending radius :

fixed installation 5-10 x core @

Application :

These cables are suited for maximum mechanical stress in
humid environments in Water wells for submersible pump
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Jolw

section

3x1.5

3x2.5

3x4

3x6

3x10

3x16

3x25

3x35

3x50

3x70

3x95

3x120

3x150

3x185

3x240

3x300

slasiyo ybd
No.xdia. App.

31x0.234
51x0.234
56x0.282
84x0.282
77x0.386
124x0.386
190x0.386
266x0.386
392x0.386
560x0.386
710x0.386
954x0.386
710x0.5
876x0.5
1137x0.5

1421x0.5

Colbes
Gale (1uSbo
Insulation
thickness

0.8

0.9

0.9

0.9

11

1.1

1.5

1.7

2.2

2.2

2.5

2.8

3.1

3.4

oo
UisSg) (1uSile
JUTLIIPRY

1.40

1.60

1.60

1.90

1.90

2.30

2.70

2.70

2.90

3.00

3.40

3.70

3.80

4.10

4.40

4.70

113

12,5

143

17

20.1

252

28.5

335

37.5

42.9

46.7

51.7

57.3

64.3

71.2

4.95

3.3

191

1.21

0.78

0.554

0.386

0.272

0.206

0.161

0.129

0.106

0.0801

0.0641

Cuoglda Jsla>
Blos o aile
Yo c®
Insulation
resistance

0.0070
0.0060
0.0056
0.0130
0.0044
0.0038
0.0037
0.0032
0.0032
0.0029
0.0029
0.0029
0.0028

0.0037

48

68

78

102

135

160

184

235

282

328

379

434

514

593

Sylusbiwl
NEDEIL

ISIRI607-5
ISIRI607-5
ISIRI607-6
ISIRI607-6
ISIRI607-6
ISIRI607-6
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1
ISIRI3569-1

ISIRI3569-1

g
Voltage

300/500
300/500
450/750
450/750
450/750
450/750
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000

253

347

520

767

1193

1583

2253

2988

3982

4850

6004

7386

9446

11690
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper / pvc insulation / pvc sheath
Acronym According to IEC: CU / PVC/PVC

Acronym According to VDE : NYMHY & NYY

Standard: ISIRI 607-5 ,ISIRI 607-6,ISIRI 3569-1
Temperature range: flexing -5°C to +60°C

fixed installation : -15°C to +80°C

Minimum bending radius : 10 x core @

fixed installation

Application:

These cables are suited for medium mechanical stress in
humid environments in Water wells for submersible pump

Note: This type of cable must be produced as a single
Sheath and never use fillers that contain calcium carbonate
because it absorb water.
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PVC cikei ol g9590 (s Lisdl LS

| sy |G I s | oot |G DT s |y
section N:%Taj:;p. 11?:1::;:2 t:.:ﬁte:s ia. App. Ins;T;f:ion el Standard Voltage
resistance
ENEENEEE
3x1.5 | 31x0.234 0.8 1.9 6.7/12.9 133 0.0100 28 | ISIRI3569-1  600/1000 144
3x2.5 | 51x0.234 0.8 1.9 7.1/142 798 0.0090 37 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 186
3x4 | 56x0.282 1 2 8.1/17.1  4.95 0.0070 48 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 269
3x6 | 84x0.282 1 2 8.7/18.8 | 3.3 0.0060 58 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 341
3x10 | 77x0.386 1 2 9.5/21.4 191 0.0056 78 | ISIRI3569-1 |600/1000 486
3x16 | 124x0.386 1 2.2 10.6/24.6/ 1.21 0.0130 102 | ISIRI3569-1 |600/1000 717
3x25 | 190x0.386 1.2 2.4 12.2/29.3) 0.78 0.0044 135 | ISIRI3569-1 |600/1000 1066
3x35 | 266x0.386 1.2 2,75 13.3/32.7 0.554 0.0038 160 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 1462
3x50 | 392x0.386 1.4 2.95 15.3/38.6/ 0.386 0.0037 184 | ISIRI3569-1 |600/1000 2062
3x70 | 560x0.386 1.4 3.05 17.2/44 | 0.272 0.0032 235 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 2735
3x95 | 710x0.386 1.6 3.2 19.7/50.8| 0.206 0.0032 282 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 3625
3x120 | 954x0.386 1.6 3.3 21.4/55.5 0.161 0.0029 328 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 4468
3x150 | 710x0.5 1.8 3.3 23.7/61.8 0.129 0.0029 379 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 5659

olisl slells

G (59 2 LS9y /o (59 2 e [ Lindl ano (g LodLaw
IEC:CU/PVC/PVC (bl (gl coolle

VDE: NYFLY Ll o g lais] cualle
ISIRI3569-1:5)laslwl

ShSuiilw a3 +60 6 -5 wul jue cuad bulid o 555 sloo
SSuiilw a0 #8006 -15: ol cuad buld jo 555 sloo
05 488 By 1 oy 108 ol 10: ke plans J8lu

:Qmé)go

Bhls sl Jmo 05 sLiad L e buma 5o cuwlio
e wgbpal oS slgduza)s g bhwgia 545 Liks
2ol Slgray ho T Ll o yogaxll

L g UiSg) ST wyge ag b Lei> JulS g9 gl )55
aal j1anl jSpm (199 Sgmib aodgi )WL inSg) Calied
STz Gelg ublie pamudS ©linyS ghls a5 ,Lud
g aolaiwl 390

Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible copper /pvc insulation/pvc sheath
Acronym According to IEC: CU / PVC/PVC

Acronym According to VDE : NYFLY

Standard: ISIRI 3569-1

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +60°C

fixed installation : -15°C to +80°C

Minimum bending radius :

fixed installation 10 x min core @

| QB8 g T s sla oS

Application :

These cables are suited for Inveroments with little Space
and Medium mechanical stress in humid environments in
Water wells for submersible pump

Note: This type of cable must be produced as a single
Sheath and never use fillers that contain calcium carbonate
because it absorb water.
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LSS sl Jols

. . Cols 2ol 5 | ceaglie JSlus
sl Slasiy3 bS5 le 1Sila [ LSy s yii slos o pale | 7 5tig
section ML nsulation Sheath ia. Yo C L , NERGET Voltage

No.xdia. App. i Insulation

thickness | thickness resistance

2x2.5 | 51x0.234 1 3.1 14 7.98 0.0090 57 | ISIRI3569-1 | 600/1000 256
3x6 84x0.282 1.05 3.92 19 3.3 0.0060 58 | ISIRI3569-1 = 600/1000 512
4x2.5 | 51x0.234 1.25 2.65 16 7.98 0.0090 37 | ISIRI3569-1 | 600/1000 347
4x4 56x0.282 1.2 3.65 19 4.95 0.0070 48 | ISIRI3569-1 | 600/1000 502
4x6 84x0.282 1.4 4 22 3.3 0.0060 58 | ISIRI3569-1 = 600/1000 687
4x10 @ 77x0.376 1.8 4.65 28 1.91 0.0056 78 | ISIRI3569-1 = 600/1000 1098
4x16 | 124x0.386 1.8 4.65 30 1.21 0.0130 102 | ISIRI3569-1 600/1000 1410

: Byt 390 olisl glgbls

Glabumoyd 9 biwgin -Suilio ) Lisd ghlo glalza o crwlin 59 L2 UiS gy /w89 2 ke / g Ll o (oL
1o slasan shor T isLanlo 5 Lol Le G dayo WLalS IEC:CU/PVC/PVC ulul o g)lais| caolle
eSS VDE: NYY (bl 1 gy lais | cuolle

ol oLl ol Sl azy 2 460U -5: ol cuad bl ) 58 sles

S8l a0 +#80 U -15: ol cuas buld o 55 sloo
2B k8 plole: s eled (J8las>

Flexible cable Application :
Structure: Flexible copper /pvc insulation/pvc sheath These cables are suited for medium mechanical stress in
Acronym According to IEC : CU / PVC / PVC humid environments in Water wells for submersible pump.
Acronym According to VDE : NYY Production of this type of cable with other diameters can
Standard: ISIRI 3569-1 be done according to customer needs.

Temperature range :flexing -5°C to +60°C
fixed installation : -15°C to +80°C
Minimum bending radius :

fixed installation 10 x min core @
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2]

Sl | d=3p2,B8 | slas e jolu | Gale (nSile | UiSe) (nSilie | apdiphd | Seslie
section | A Insulation ia. App. ool

o . : Insulation
No.xdia.App thickness resistance

3x16 76x0.5 3x10 1 1.8 18.8 2.01 80 96 | 600/1000 405
3x25 120x05 3x16 1.2 1.8 24.3 1.29 80 111 1 600/1000 635
3x35 162x0.5 3x25 1.2 1.8 26.8 0.929 80 132 600/1000 779
3x50 235x0.5 3x30 1.4 1.8 31.6 0.686 80 157 |600/1000 1075
3x70 330x0.5 3x50 14 19 35.9 0.474 80 195 600/1000 1399
3x95 450x0.5 3x70 1.6 2.1 41.5 0.342 80 233 1 600/1000 1873
3x120  560x0.5 3x95 1.6 2.2 45.3 0.271 80 266 1 600/1000 2243
I Ol s pguizasdl 5L uS

. . Coleo Cuols T Cuaglie (J8lu>

Rl | oM=I0b8 | slan o e | Gyl il | USs) uSilie | Lapdiphd | 209t | gles ) Lule
section | CEH 4 | coppersection | Insulation Sheath ia. ADD. ol Yo c®

No.xdia. App.

Insulation

thickness thickness e

3x16 76x0.5 3x10 1 1.8 11.4/24.7 2.01 80 96 600/1000 383
3x25 120x05 3x16 1.2 1.8 13/30 1.29 80 111 ' 600/10001 548
3x35 | 162x0.5 3x25 1.2 1.8 14/33 0.929 80 132 /600/1000 671
3x50 | 235x0.5 3x30 1.4 1.8 16/39 0.686 80 157 1600/1000 922
3x70 | 330x0.5 3x50 1.4 1.9 17.6/38 0.474 80 195 600/1000 4 1184
3x95 | 450x0.5 3x70 1.6 2.1 20/51 0.342 80 233 600/1000 1553
3x120 | 560x0.5 3x95 1.6 2.2 21/55 0.271 80 266 |600/1000 1839
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible Aluminium or CCAM/ Silane insulation /
NBR Elastomer sheath

Acronym According to IEC:AL/Silane / NBR Elastomer
Acronym According to VDE : Round: NAYY Flat: NAYFLY
Standard:Internal factory standard

Temperature range: flexing -5°C to +70°C

fixed installation : -30°C to +90°C

Minimum bending radius : 10 x core @

fixed installation

Application :

These cables are suited for maximum mechanical stress in
humid

environments in Water wells for submersible pump Due to
the fact that the material used in this type of cables has
low water absorption and is resistant to water penetration,
as well as the production method that completely fills the
sheath between the strands, the equivalent size of copper
is selected with a difference of one cross section.

In the round type of this type of cable yarn, powder and
water blocking tape are also used.
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Sl | d=3p2,B8 | slas e jolu | Gale (nSile | UiSe) (nSilie | apdiphd | Seslie
section | A Insulation ia. App. ool

No.xdia. App. thickness

3x16 76x0.5 3x6 1.1 2.30 20.2 2.01
3x25 120x05 3x10 15 2.7 27.4 1.29
3x35 162x0.5 3x16 1.7 2.7 30.8 0.929
3x50 | 235x0.5 3x25 2 2.9 36.4 0.686
3x70 | 330x0.5 3x25 2 3 40.7 0.474
3x95 | 450x0.5 3x50 2.2 3.4 46.7 0.342
3x120 | 560x0.5 3x70 2.2 3.7 50.9 0.271
PVC e pguinagl sleLLS

ol | oS Jolas e ol | @ile aSilio | GisSo) a5l | iyl phd “"9LT’
section | CEH 4 | coppersection | Insulation Sheath ia. App. L
No.xdia. App.

thickness thickness

3x16 76x0.5 3%6 1 1.8 11.4/24.7 2.01
3x25 120x05 3x10 1.2 1.8 13/29.8 | 1.29
3x35 | 162x0.5 3x16 1.2 1.8 14.1/33 | 0.929
3x50 | 235x0.5 3x25 1.4 1.8 16/38.7 | 0.686
3x70 | 330x0.5 3x25 1.4 1.9 17.6/44  0.474
3x95 | 450x0.5 3x50 1.6 2.1 20/51 0.342
3x120 | 560x0.5 3x70 1.6 2.2 21/55 0.271
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Insulation
resistance

0.0038
0.0037
0.0032
0.0032

0.0029

Cuaglie (J8lu>
oo o Liile
Yoc®
Insulation
resistance

0.0038
0.0037
0.0032
0.0032

0.0029

99

118

142

176

211

242

99

118

142

176

211

242

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000

600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000
600/1000

600/1000

865

1093

1523

1906

2515

2989

724

998

1273

1672

1970
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Flexible cable

Structure: Flexible Aluminium or CCAM / pvc

insulation / pvc sheath

Acronym According to IEC : AL / PVC / PVC Acronym Ac-
cording to VDE : Round: NAYY

Flat:NAYFLY

Standard: Internal factory standard

Temperature range: flexing -5°C to +60°C fixed installation
:-15°C to +80°C Minimum bending radius :

fixed insatallation 10 x core @

Application :

These cables are suited for maximum mechanical stress in
humid environments in Water wells for submersible pump
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